U.S. Department of Commerce Local Climatological Data
Daily Summary
 September 2019
Generated on 09/30/2019
National Centers for Environmental Information
National Oceanic & Atmospheric Administration 151 Patton Avenue
National Environmental Satellite, Data, and Information Service Asheville, North Carolina 28801
Current Location: Elev: 900 ft. Lat: 36.0230° N Lon: -84.2337° W

01 2153 7 CLR:00 10.00 73 22.8 68 20.0 66 18.9 79 0 000 29.14 3 -0.03 30.08 FM-15 0.00 30.12
01 2253 7 CLR:00 10.00 71 21.7 68 20.0 66 18.9 84 0 000 29.15 30.08 FM-15 0.00 30.13
01 2353 7 BKN:07 70
BKN:07 80 10.00 72 22.2 68 20.0 66 18.9 82 0 000 29.15 30.07 FM-15 0.00 30.13
U.S. Department of Commerce Local Climatological Data
Hourly Remarks
 September 2019
Generated on 09/30/2019
National Centers for Environmental Information
National Oceanic & Atmospheric Administration 151 Patton Avenue
National Environmental Satellite, Data, and Information Service Asheville, North Carolina 28801
Current Location: Elev: 900 ft. Lat: 36.0230° N Lon: -84.2337° W
Station: OAK RIDGE ASOS, TN US WBAN: 72427053868 (KOQT)
Date Time
(LST) Remarks
01 0053 MET11009/01/19 00:53:02 METAR KOQT 010553Z 00000KT 10SM CLR 21/18 A3016 RMK AO2 SLP198 T02110183 10289 20211 53000 $
01 0153 MET09209/01/19 01:53:02 METAR KOQT 010653Z 00000KT 10SM CLR 21/18 A3016 RMK AO2 SLP197 T02060183 $
01 0253 MET09509/01/19 02:53:02 METAR KOQT 010753Z 00000KT 10SM OVC055 21/18 A3016 RMK AO2 SLP197 T02060183 $
01 0353 MET10109/01/19 03:53:02 METAR KOQT 010853Z 00000KT 10SM SCT060 19/18 A3016 RMK AO2 SLP198 T01940178 53000 $
01 0451 MET08309/01/19 04:51:02 SPECI KOQT 010951Z 00000KT 10SM FEW003 19/17 A3017 RMK AO2 $ FIBI
01 0453 MET09509/01/19 04:53:02 METAR KOQT 010953Z 00000KT 10SM FEW003 19/17 A3017 RMK AO2 SLP201 T01890172 $
01 0520 MET08809/01/19 05:20:02 SPECI KOQT 011020Z 00000KT 10SM BKN002 19/17 A3017 RMK AO2 T01890172 $
01 0545 MET09409/01/19 05:45:02 SPECI KOQT 011045Z 00000KT 1 1/2SM BR OVC002 19/17 A3018 RMK AO2 T01890172 $
01 0551 MET08609/01/19 05:51:02 SPECI KOQT 011051Z 00000KT 3/4SM BR VV002 19/18 A3018 RMK AO2 $ FIBI
01 0553 MET09809/01/19 05:53:02 METAR KOQT 011053Z 00000KT 1/2SM FG VV002 19/18 A3018 RMK AO2 SLP204 T01890178 $
01 0607 MET08309/01/19 06:07:02 SPECI KOQT 011107Z 00000KT OVC002 19/18 A3018 RMK AO2 T01890178 $
01 0653 MET10809/01/19 06:53:02 METAR KOQT 011153Z 00000KT OVC002 19/18 A3020 RMK AO2 SLP213 T01890178 10217 20183 53013 $
01 0730 MET09109/01/19 07:30:02 SPECI KOQT 011230Z 08003KT 1/2SM FG VV002 19/18 A3021 RMK AO2 T01890178 $
01 0744 MET09409/01/19 07:44:02 SPECI KOQT 011244Z 00000KT 1 1/4SM BR OVC002 19/18 A3022 RMK AO2 T01940183 $
01 0751 MET08609/01/19 07:51:02 SPECI KOQT 011251Z 00000KT 3/4SM BR VV002 19/18 A3022 RMK AO2 $ FIBI
01 0753 MET10209/01/19 07:53:02 METAR KOQT 011253Z 00000KT 1/2SM FG VV002 19/18 A3022 RMK AO2 SLP219 T01940183 $ RTX
01 0810 MET09009/01/19 08:10:02 SPECI KOQT 011310Z 00000KT 2SM BR OVC002 19/18 A3022 RMK AO2 T01940183 $
01 0820 MET08709/01/19 08:20:02 SPECI KOQT 011320Z 00000KT 9SM BKN002 20/19 A3022 RMK AO2 T02000189 $
01 0830 MET08809/01/19 08:30:02 SPECI KOQT 011330Z 00000KT 10SM SCT002 20/19 A3022 RMK AO2 T02000189 $
01 0853 MET09209/01/19 08:53:02 METAR KOQT 011353Z 00000KT 10SM CLR 23/19 A3022 RMK AO2 SLP220 T02330189 $
01 0953 MET09809/01/19 09:53:02 METAR KOQT 011453Z 00000KT 10SM CLR 26/18 A3022 RMK AO2 SLP218 T02610183 51007 $
01 1053 MET09209/01/19 10:53:02 METAR KOQT 011553Z 00000KT 10SM CLR 28/17 A3022 RMK AO2 SLP217 T02780172 $
01 1153 MET09209/01/19 11:53:02 METAR KOQT 011653Z 00000KT 10SM CLR 29/18 A3020 RMK AO2 SLP210 T02940178 $
01 1253 MET12009/01/19 12:53:02 METAR KOQT 011753Z VRB03KT 10SM SCT049 BKN060 30/18 A3018 RMK AO2 SLP204 T03000178 10306 20189 58013 $
01 1353 MET10209/01/19 13:53:02 METAR KOQT 011853Z VRB03KT 10SM SCT050 BKN075 32/18 A3016 RMK AO2 SLP196 T03170183 $
01 1453 MET09209/01/19 14:53:02 METAR KOQT 011953Z 14003KT 10SM CLR 31/15 A3013 RMK AO2 SLP185 T03110150 $
01 1553 MET09809/01/19 15:53:02 METAR KOQT 012053Z VRB03KT 10SM CLR 32/17 A3011 RMK AO2 SLP180 T03170172 56024 $
01 1653 MET09209/01/19 16:53:02 METAR KOQT 012153Z 00000KT 10SM CLR 31/16 A3010 RMK AO2 SLP176 T03110161 $
01 1753 MET09609/01/19 17:53:02 METAR KOQT 012253Z 00000KT 10SM CLR 31/17 A3010 RMK AO2 SLP175 T03060167 $ RTX
01 1853 MET11009/01/19 18:53:02 METAR KOQT 012353Z 00000KT 10SM CLR 28/18 A3010 RMK AO2 SLP179 T02780183 10322 20278 55004 $
01 1953 MET09209/01/19 19:53:01 METAR KOQT 020053Z 00000KT 10SM CLR 25/19 A3010 RMK AO2 SLP182 T02500194 $
01 2053 MET09209/01/19 20:53:01 METAR KOQT 020153Z 00000KT 10SM CLR 24/19 A3011 RMK AO2 SLP183 T02390189 $
01 2153 MET09809/01/19 21:53:01 METAR KOQT 020253Z 00000KT 10SM CLR 23/19 A3012 RMK AO2 SLP186 T02280189 53009 $
01 2253 MET09209/01/19 22:53:02 METAR KOQT 020353Z 00000KT 10SM CLR 22/19 A3013 RMK AO2 SLP186 T02170189 $
01 2353 MET11209/01/19 23:53:02 METAR KOQT 020453Z 00000KT 10SM BKN070 BKN080 22/19 A3013 RMK AO2 SLP184 T02220189 403220183 $